In addition, the Licensee shall obtain from Windy Lake, water for dust suppression on the Windy
Lake all-weather road, not exceeding two hundred (200) cubic metres per day on a seasonal basis as required, from May
through September.  Total water use from all sources, for all purposes shall not exceed three hundred forty three (343)
cubic metres per day. 

It should be noted that the Windy Lake being referenced is contained completely on IOL and all water use from that
location occurs on IOL. Based on this, it is TMAC’s understanding no water use fees payable to the Crown should apply to